

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5512/2007

M/S DELHI BIDI SALE AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.PARVEZ & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to take
dasti service as against the second respondent.

Take steps within the above period.

Await service of notice on the second respondent.

The learned counsel for the first respondent is granted six weeks'
time for filing counter affidavit.

Call on 15.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar