

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5512/2007

M/S DELHI BIDI SALE AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.PARVEZ & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit with
proof of service in respect of respondent No.2.

List again on 14.12.2007.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar