

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5512/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in CM No.1624/2006 and order dated 19/01/2007 in RA No.16/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S DELHI BIDI SALE AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.PARVEZ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA MAL LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned orders.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct
the Trial Court to dispose of both the suits within a period
of nine months from the date of receipt/production of copy
of this order.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master